Total assets 50,000

 ───────

Equity attributable to

equity holders of the

parent company

Called up share capital

50,000

 ───────

Total equity 50,000

 ───────

7

B.8 Selected key pro forma

financial information

Set out below is an unaudited pro forma statement of

net assets of the Company as at 27 October 2016

(the “Pro Forma Financial Information”). The Pro

Forma Financial Information has been prepared on

the basis set out in the notes below to illustrate the

effect on the financial information of the Company,

presented on the basis of the accounting policies that

will be adopted by the Company in preparing its

published financial statements, had the Placing

occurred at 27 October 2016. It has been prepared

for illustrative purposes only. Because of its nature,

the Pro Forma Financial Information addresses a

hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not

represent the Company’s actual financial position.

Company

net assets

as at 27

October

2016

 (Note 1)

Adjustment

 (Note 2)

Unaudited

pro-forma

net assets

of

the

Company
 £

£

£

Assets

Current

assets

Cash 50,000 675,200 725,200

Total assets 50,000 675,200 725,200

Liabilities

Current

liabilities

Other

payable

- - -

Total

liabilities

- - -

Net assets 50,000 675,200 725,200

 Notes:

1. The financial information relating to the

Company has been extracted without adjustment

from the audited financial information set out in

Part III (B) (Historical Financial Information on

the Company) of this Prospectus.

2. The £675,200 adjustment represents the

following:

8

 the net proceeds of the Placing, represented by a

receipt of £847,700 being the issue of 84,770,000

Ordinary Shares of £0.001 each at 1 pence per

Ordinary Share conditional on Admission, less

associated costs of Admission of £172,500.

3. The Pro Forma Financial Information does not

[…]

likely to affect its import.  This declaration is included in the Prospectus in compliance with item 1.2

of Annex I to the Prospectus Directive.

Yours faithfully

JEFFREYS HENRY LLP

Chartered Accountants

60

(D)  UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

Set out below is an unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Company as at 27 October 2016

(the “Pro Forma Financial Information”). The Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared on

the basis set out in the notes below to illustrate the effect on the financial information of the Company,

presented on the basis of the accounting policies that will be adopted by the Company in preparing its

published financial statements, had the Placing occurred at 27 October 2016. It has been prepared for

illustrative purposes only. Because of its nature, the Pro Forma Financial Information addresses a

hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Company’s actual financial position.

 Company

net assets

as at 27

October

2016

 (Note 1)

Adjustment

 (Note 2)

Unaudited

pro-forma

net assets of

the Company
 £

£

£

Assets

Current assets

Cash 50,000 675,200 725,200

Total assets 50,000 675,200 725,200

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Other payable - - -

Total liabilities - - -

Net assets/(liabilities) 50,000 675,200 725,200

 Notes:

1. The financial information relating to the Company has been extracted without adjustment from

the audited financial information set out in Part III (B) (Historical Financial Information on the

Company) of this Prospectus.

2. The £675,200 adjustment represents the following:

o the net proceeds of the Placing, represented by a receipt of £847,700 being the issue of

84,770,000 Ordinary Shares of £0.001 each at 1 pence per Ordinary Share conditional

on Admission, less associated costs of Admission of £172,500 and less funds already

paid on account.